
Item: 565EU

0.00 - 0.40 %

17 - 19 %

0 - 2

20.0 - 22.0 °Brix

4.00 - 4.20

CAFFEINE CONTENT

FALCPA OF 2004 21USC 343

EC 1169 of 2011, Annex II

FSANZ Act 1991, Standard 1.2.3

EC 1169 of 2011, Annex II

∞ ALLERGEN INFORMATION ∞

No allergens present as per the following guidelines:

COLOURS

None

38 mg/50ml serving

pH

BRIX

THICKENER(S)

TOTAL CANE SUGAR

TOTAL SUGAR (from fruit) 0.00 grams/100grams

ACIDITY (AS CITRIC ACID)

Sorbic acid 230 ppm

PRESERVATIVES

Natural Flavouring

FLAVOUR CLASSIFICATION

Espresso 80%

JUICE CONTENT

no juice 0%

INGREDIENTS SPECIFICATION

Certificate of Analysis
Revision Date:

1/13/2015

Finest Call Espresso Martini

810 Progress Blvd. 
P.O. Box 347 

New Albany, IN 47151 
(812) 944-3585

Confidential Page 1 8/10/2015



Item: 565EU

363.48

86.85

0.01

0.00

0.00

0.00

21.05

19.87

0.00

0.00

0.03

0.27

0.04

334.25

79.87

0.01

0.00

0.00

0.00

19.36

18.27

0.00

0.00

0.03

0.25

0.04salt g

starch g

fibre g

protein g

of which

sugars g

polyols g

mono-unsaturates g

polyunsaturates g

carbohydrate g

fat g

of which

saturates g

salt g

NUTRITION INFORMATION

Values per 100 grams

energy
kJ

kcal

starch g

fibre g

protein g

of which

sugars g

polyols g

mono-unsaturates g

polyunsaturates g

carbohydrate g

fat g

of which

saturates g

NUTRITION INFORMATION

Values per 100ml

energy
kJ

kcal

1/13/2015

Finest Call Espresso Martini

Certificate of Analysis
Revision Date:

810 Progress Blvd. 
P.O. Box 347 

New Albany, IN 47151 
(812) 944-3585

Confidential Page 2 8/10/2015



Item: 565EU

Present

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Irradiated ingredient(s)

Erythritol (≥ 25g/100g)

FD&C Colors

Soybean and products thereof

Sulfite (≥ 10 mg/kg)

Wheat/Gluten

Lupin and products thereof

Molluscs and products thereof

Mustard and products thereof

Peanuts and products thereof

Tree Nut (certain countries consider Coconut to fall under this category)

Sesame Seeds and products thereof

Shellfish

GM protein/DNA

Milk and products thereof (including lactose)

Celery and products thereof

Egg and products thereof

Fish and products thereof

Finest Call Espresso Martini

Known Allergen, Intolerances or Sensitizing Agent

Allergen Information
Revision Date:

1/13/2015

810 Progress Blvd. 
P.O. Box 347 

New Albany, IN 47151 
(812) 944-3585

Confidential Page 3 8/10/2015


