

810 Progress Blvd. P.O. Box 347 New Albany, IN 47151 (812) 944-3585

Certificate of Analysis	Revision Date:			
	1/13/2015			
Finest Call Espresso Martini				
Item: 565EU				

INGREDIENTS		SPECIFICATION			
JUICE CONTENT					
no juice		0%			
Espresso		80%			
FLAVOUR CLASSIFICATION					
Natural Flavouring					
PRESERVATIVES					
Sorbic acid		230 ppm			
ACIDITY (AS CITRIC ACID)	0.00	-	0.40	%	
TOTAL CANE SUGAR	17	-	19	%	
TOTAL SUGAR (from fruit)	0	0.00 grams/100grams			
THICKENER(S)	0	-	2		
BRIX	20.0	-	22.0	°Brix	
рН	4.00	-	4.20		
CAFFEINE CONTENT	38	38 mg/50ml serving			
COLOURS					
None			_		

∞ ALLERGEN INFORMATION ∞

No allergens present as per the following guidelines:

FALCPA OF 2004 21USC 343

EC 1169 of 2011, Annex II

FSANZ Act 1991, Standard 1.2.3

EC 1169 of 2011, Annex II



810 Progress Blvd. P.O. Box 347 New Albany, IN 47151 (812) 944-3585

Certificate of Analysis	Revision Date: 1/13/2015			
Cerificate of Arialysis				
Finest Call Espresso Martini				
Item: 565EU				

NUTRITI	ON INFORMATION	
	Values per 10	0ml
0004604	363.48	kJ
energy	86.85	kcal
fat	0.01	g
of which		
saturates	0.00	g
mono-unsaturates	0.00	g
polyunsaturates	0.00	g
carbohydrate	21.05	g
of which		
sugars	19.87	g
polyols	0.00	g
starch	0.00	g
fibre	0.03	g
protein	0.27	g
salt	0.04	g

NUTRITI	ON INFORMATION	
	Values per 100 g	grams
00047714	334.25	kJ
energy	79.87	kcal
fat	0.01	g
of which		
saturates	0.00	g
mono-unsaturates	0.00	g
polyunsaturates	0.00	g
carbohydrate	19.36	g
of which		
sugars	18.27	g
polyols	0.00	g
starch	0.00	g
fibre	0.03	g
protein	0.25	g
salt	0.04	g



810 Progress Blvd. P.O. Box 347 New Albany, IN 47151 (812) 944-3585

Allergen Information

Revision Date:

1/13/2015

Finest Call Espresso Martini

Item: 565EU

Present	Known Allergen, Intolerances or Sensitizing Agent
No	Celery and products thereof
No	Egg and products thereof
No	Fish and products thereof
No	Shellfish
No	GM protein/DNA
No	Milk and products thereof (including lactose)
No	Mustard and products thereof
No	Peanuts and products thereof
No	Tree Nut (certain countries consider Coconut to fall under this category)
No	Sesame Seeds and products thereof
No	Soybean and products thereof
No	Sulfite (≥ 10 mg/kg)
No	Wheat/Gluten
No	Lupin and products thereof
No	Molluscs and products thereof
No	Irradiated ingredient(s)
No	Erythritol (≥ 25g/100g)
No	FD&C Colors